
CONSULTATIONS IN THE SUPERVISORY BOARD
There were four scheduled Supervisory Board meetings and  
one extraordinary meeting in fiscal year 2021/22. Three 
resolutions were adopted by written consent in lieu of a meeting. 
The participation rate for the Supervisory Board members in 
Supervisory Board meetings was 100 %. The Executive Board  
was not present for part of one Supervisory Board meeting. 
Because of the contact restrictions due to the coronavirus 
pandemic, some meetings of the Supervisory Board took place 
virtually as video conferences.

The following tables show the members’ participation rate for 
Supervisory Board meetings and for the respective committee 
meetings.

Individual disclosure for meeting participation

Number of 
meetings 
attended

Percentage of 
meetings 
attended

Supervisory Board
4 scheduled meetings and 
1 extraordinary meeting

Prof. Dr. Fritz Vahrenholt  
(Chairman) 5/5 100 %

Stefan Schmidt 
(Deputy Chairman) 5/5 100 %

Deniz Filiz Acar 5/5 100 %

Andrea Bauer 5/5 100 %

Christian Ehrentraut 5/5 100 %

Gunnar Groebler 5/5 100 %

Prof. Dr. Karl Friedrich Jakob 5/5 100 %

Jan Koltze 5/5 100 %

Dr. Stephan Krümmer 5/5 100 %

Dr. Elke Lossin 5/5 100 %

Dr. Sandra Reich 5/5 100 %

Melf Singer 5/5 100 %

Number of 
meetings 
attended

Percentage of 
meetings 
attended

Personnel/ 
Compensation Committee 2 meetings

Prof. Dr. Fritz Vahrenholt 
(Chairman) 2/2 100 %

Deniz Filiz Acar 2/2 100 %

Andrea Bauer 1/2 50 %

Christian Ehrentraut 2/2 100 %

Gunnar Groebler 2/2 100 %

Prof. Dr. Karl Friedrich Jakob 2/2 100 %

Jan Koltze 2/2 100 %

Stefan Schmidt 2/2 100 %

Audit Committee 5 meetings

Dr. Stephan Krümmer (Chairman) 5/5 100 %

Gunnar Groebler 3/5 60 %

Jan Koltze 4/5 80 %

Dr. Elke Lossin 5/5 100 %

Dr. Sandra Reich 5/5 100 %

Melf Singer 5/5 100 %

Technology Committee 4 meetings

Prof. Dr. Karl Friedrich Jakob  
(Chairman) 4/4 100 %

Christian Ehrentraut 4/4 100 %

Dr. Stephan Krümmer 4/4 100 %

Stefan Schmidt 4/4 100 %

Conciliation and  
Nomination Committee

Did not meet during  
the fiscal year
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